POLYMER SOLUTIONS

EOS TPU 1301

Material Data Sheet

EOS TPU 1301

Product Description

The part properties such as flexibility and level of damping of this TPU can be adjusted via structural design with lattice structure, or by adapting the
process parameters

MAIN CHARACTERISTICS

—> Great resilience

—> Good hydrolysis resistance
—> High UV-stability

—> Very good shock absorption
—> Shore hardness 86 A

—> Low refresh rate

TYPICAL APPLICATIONS

—> Footwear & lifestyle parts that demand elastomeric properties, e. g. handles, shoe soles
—> Automotive & industry parts, e.g. tubes, bellows, seals, gaskets
—> Protective sports gear, e.g. helmet cushioning

—> Applications usually made from foam can be replaced by lattice structures in EOS TPU 1301
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MECHANICAL PROPERTIES

Tensile Modulus
X Orientation
Y Orientation
Z Orientation

Tensile Strength
X Orientation
Y Orientation
Z Orientation

Nominal Strain at Break
X Orientation
Y Orientation
Z Orientation

Nominal Strain at Break, EOS P 770
Z Orientation

Flexural Modulus
X Orientation
Y Orientation
Z Orientation

Charpy Impact Strength (+23°C)
X Orientation
Y Orientation
Z Orientation

Charpy Notched Impact Strength (+23°C)
X Orientation
Y Orientation
Z Orientation

Charpy Notched Impact Strength (-30°C)
X Orientation
Y Orientation
Z Orientation

Rebound Resilience
X Orientation
Y Orientation
Z Orientation

Abrasion Resistance
X Orientation
Z Orientation

Compression Set
X Orientation
Z Orientation

Compression Set
X Orientation
Z Orientation

DRY / CONDITIONED

60/ -
60/ -
60/ -

71/-
71-
5/-

2507/ -
2507/ -
90/ -

60/ -

64 /-
64/ -
69/ -

N/ -
N/ -
N/ -

N/ -
N/ -
N/ -

N/ -
N/ -
N/ -

62/-
62 /-
62 /-

86/ -
95/-

24/ -
25/-

65/ -
721/ -

UNIT

MPa
MPa
MPa

MPa
MPa
MPa

%
%
%

%

MPa
MPa
MPa

kj/m?
kJ/m?
K)/m?

k)/m?
k)/m?
K)/m?

K)/m?
KJ/m?
kj/m?

%
%
%

mm
mm

%
%

%
%

TEST STANDARD

ISO 527-1/-2

ISO 527-1/-2

ISO 527-1/-2

ISO 527-1/-2

ISO 178

ISO 179/1eU

ISO 179/1eA

ISO 179/1eA

DIN 53512

ISO 4649

ISO 815-1/B (72h 23°C 30 min)

ISO 815-1/B (24h 70°C 30 min)
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THERMAL PROPERTIES

DRY / CONDITIONED

Melting Temperature 138
Temperature of Deflection under Load 0.45 MPa
X Orientation 50
Z Orientation 52
Vicat Softening Temperature
X Orientation 98
Z Orientation 98
OTHER PROPERTIES VALUE
Water Absorption 0.85
Density 1.1
Powder Color white
Components Color white
HEADQUARTERS
EOS GmbH Robert-Stirling-Ring 1
Electro Optical Systems 82152 Krailling / Munich

Germany

UNIT TEST STANDARD
°C SO 11357-1/-3
ISO 75-1/-2
°C
°C
ISO 306/A120
°C
°C
UNIT TEST STANDARD
% sim. to 1ISO 62/7d
g/cm? EOS Method

Tel.: +49 89 893 36-0
Email: info@eos.info
URL: www.eos.info
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