

POLYMER SOLUTIONS

EOS TPU 1301

EOS TPU 1301

Product Description

The part properties such as flexibility and level of damping of this TPU can be adjusted via structural design with lattice structure, or by adapting the process parameters

MAIN CHARACTERISTICS

- → Great resilience
- ightarrow Good hydrolysis resistance
- \rightarrow High UV-stability
- \rightarrow Very good shock absorption
- → Shore hardness 86 A
- \rightarrow Low refresh rate

TYPICAL APPLICATIONS

- → Footwear & lifestyle parts that demand elastomeric properties, e. g. handles, shoe soles
- → Automotive & industry parts, e.g. tubes, bellows, seals, gaskets
- ightarrow Protective sports gear, e.g. helmet cushioning
- ightarrow Applications usually made from foam can be replaced by lattice structures in EOS TPU 1301

MECHANICAL PROPERTIES	DRY / CONDITIONED	UNIT	TEST STANDARD
Tensile Modulus X Orientation Y Orientation Z Orientation	60 / - 60 / - 60 / -	MPa MPa MPa	ISO 527-1/-2
Tensile Strength X Orientation Y Orientation Z Orientation	7/- 7/- 5/-	MPa MPa MPa	ISO 527-1/-2
Nominal Strain at Break X Orientation Y Orientation Z Orientation	250 / - 250 / - 90 / -	% % %	ISO 527-1/-2
Nominal Strain at Break, EOS P 770 Z Orientation	60 / -	%	ISO 527-1/-2
Flexural Modulus X Orientation Y Orientation Z Orientation	64 / - 64 / - 69 / -	MPa MPa MPa	ISO 178
Charpy Impact Strength (+23°C) X Orientation Y Orientation Z Orientation	N / - N / - N / -	kJ/m² kJ/m² kJ/m²	ISO 179/1eU
Charpy Notched Impact Strength (+23°C) X Orientation Y Orientation Z Orientation	N / - N / - N / -	kJ/m² kJ/m² kJ/m²	ISO 179/1eA
Charpy Notched Impact Strength (-30°C) X Orientation Y Orientation Z Orientation	N / - N / - N / -	kJ/m² kJ/m² kJ/m²	ISO 179/1eA
Rebound Resilience X Orientation Y Orientation Z Orientation	62 / - 62 / - 62 / -	% % %	DIN 53512
Abrasion Resistance X Orientation Z Orientation	86 / - 95 / -	mm³ mm³	ISO 4649
Compression Set X Orientation Z Orientation	24/- 25/-	% %	ISO 815-1/B (72h 23°C 30 min)
Compression Set X Orientation Z Orientation	65 / - 72 / -	% %	ISO 815-1/B (24h 70°C 30 min)

THERMAL PROPERTIES	DRY / CONDITIONED	UNIT	TEST STANDARD
Melting Temperature	138	°C	ISO 11357-1/-3
Temperature of Deflection under Load 0.45 MPa X Orientation Z Orientation	50 52	°C °C	ISO 75-1/-2
Vicat Softening Temperature X Orientation Z Orientation	98 98	°C	ISO 306/A120

OTHER PROPERTIES	VALUE	UNIT	TEST STANDARD
Water Absorption	0.85	%	sim. to ISO 62/7d
Density	1.11	g/cm³	EOS Method
Powder Color	white	-	-
Components Color	white	-	-

HEADQUARTERS

EOS GmbH Electro Optical Systems Robert-Stirling-Ring 1 82152 Krailling / Munich Germany

Tel.: +49 89 893 36-0 Email: info@eos.info URI: www.eos.info

This powder has not been developed, tested or certified as a medical device according to Directive 93/42/EEC (MDD) or Regulation (EU) 2017/745 (MDR) and is not intended to be used as a medical device, in particular for the purposes specified in Art. 2 No. 1 MDR. Insofar as you intend to use the powder as raw material for the manufacture of pharmaceutical products or medical devices (e.g. as raw material which as a material must meet the requirements of Annex 1, Chapter II MDR), the responsibility and liability for all analyses, tests, evaluations, procedures, risk assessments, conformity assessments, approval and certification procedures as well as for all other official and regulatory measures required for this purpose shall lie solely with you both with regard to the pharmaceutical product and/or medical device manufactured by you and with regard to the properties, suitability, testing, evaluation, risk assessment, other requirements for use of the powder as raw material. In this respect, the limitations of liability pursuant to our General Terms and Conditions and the system sales or material contracts shall apply.

Part properties are provided for information purposes only and EOS makes no representation or warranty, and disclaims any liability, with respect to actual part properties achieved. Part properties are dependent on a variety of influencing factors and therefore, actual part properties achieved by the user may deviate from the information stated herein. This document does not on its own represent a sufficient basis for any part design, neither does it provide any agreement or guarantee about the specific properties of a material or part or the suitability of a material or a part for a specific application.

The achievement of certain part properties as well as the assessment of the suitability of this material for a specific purpose is the sole responsibility of the user. Any information given herein is subject to change without notice.

Status as of 24.03.2025. Subject to technical modifications. EOS is certified according to ISO 9001.

EOS®, Additive Minds® Alumide®, AMQ®, CarbonMide®, DirectMetal®, DMLS®, EOSAME®, EOSINT®, EOSIZE®, EOSPACE®, EOSPRINT®, EOSTATE®, EOSTYLE®, $FORMIGA@, LaserProFusion@, PA 2200@, PrimeCast@ and PrimePart@ are registered trademarks of EOS GmbH \ Electro \ Optical Systems in some countries. For more \ PrimePart@ are registered trademarks of EOS GmbH \ Electro \ Optical Systems in some \ PrimePart@ \ Are registered \ PrimePart@ \ Are registered$ information visit www.eos.info/trademarks.